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List of provisionally selected candidates for admission into the  

M.A. programme in Women’s Studies, Dibrugarh University 

Session- 2021-22 

 

 

Department/ Centre for Studies: UGC Centre for Women’s Studies 

Subject: Women’s Studies 

Date of Admission: 27/10/2021 

Admission Fee: Rs. 27,777/- (Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Seven only) 

Per Year 

 

Time: 10.30 a.m. -2.00 p.m. 

 

Venue: UGC Centre for Women’s Studies 

 

The following is the Provisional Merit List of the students who applied for pursuing the MA in 

Women’s Studies Programme of Dibrugarh University based on the marks obtained in the 

Entrance Exam held on 22 October 2021)  

 

Candidates are directed to bring all necessary documents in original (along with a set of 

photocopies), which will be verified by the respective Centre for Studies at the time of admission. 

 

PROVISIONAL RANK LIST 

 

Merit List 

(Unreserved: 14 seats) 

Sl. No. Entrance Roll 

No. 

Name Marks 

1.  21010038 Subhrajit Boruah 75 

2.  21010011 Florina Deb 70 

3.  21010006 Arundhati Dihingia 64 

4.  21010041 Skylee Boruah 64 

5.  21010055 Chimpy Baruah 63 

6.  21010025 Sudishna Boruah 63 

7.  21010060 Kastura Sharma 63 

8.  21010044 Afrin Rasul 62 

9.  21010023 Jahnabi Khalen 60 

10.  21010042 Aparajita Phukon 60 

11.  21010050 Monalisha Boruah 58 

12.  21010014 Priyanka Madaluwal 58 

13.  21010010 Staffi Sarma 57 

14.  21010026 Swati Gogoi 57 



 

 

 

General Waiting List 

 

Sl. No. Entrance Roll 

No. 

Name Marks 

1.  21010009 Jashingpha Gogoi 56 

2.  21010027 Bornali Borah 56 

3.  21010061 Preetishmita Das 56 

4.  21010033 Bhukhan Jyoti Gogoi 55 

5.  21010034 Priti Bora 53 

6.  21010062 Partha Patim Sonowal 52 

7.  21010048 Priti Panshi Bharali 51 

8.  21010046 Munmi Hatiboruah 51 

9.  21010020 Pronali Khound 50 

10.  21010047 Hemangshri Gour 50 

11.  21010035 Krishnakhi Koch 50 

12.  21010004 Moloya Phukan 50 

13.  21010008 Karabi Dekari 50 

14.  21010049 Priyanka Sharma 49 

15.  21010043 Dharitri Gogoi 49 

16.  21010024 Joyshree Bordoloi 49 

17.  21010007 Kangkan Taid 48 

18.  21010067 Punam Lahon 46 

19.  21010028 Rinkumoni Bailung 45 

20.  21010036 Anisha Handique 45 

21.  21010001 Satavisha Bora 43 

22.  21010031 Pushpanjali Aind 42 

23.  21010057 Luki Das 42 

24.  21010029 Ankita Gogoi 42 

25.  21010045 Bornali Dutta 39 

26.  21010059 Manashi Changmai 37 

27.  21010063 Himashree Gohain 36 

28.  21010003 Ananya Bora 33 

29.  21010053 Jasmine Gogoi 31 

30.  21010056 Jyotirekha 31 

31.  21010019 Smita Gogoi 26 

 

 

 

OBC Merit List (04 Seats) 

 

Sl. No. Entrance Roll 

No. 

Name Marks 

1.  21010009 Jashingpha Gogoi 56 

2.  21010027 Bornali Borah 56 

3.  21010061 Preetishmita Das 56 

4.  21010033 Bhukhan Jyoti Gogoi 55 

 

 

 

 

 



OBC Waiting List  

 

Sl. No. Entrance Roll 

No. 

Name Marks 

1.  21010034 Priti Bora 53 

2.  21010048 Priti Panshi Bharali 51 

3.  21010046 Munmi Hatiboruah 51 

4.  21010020 Pronali Khound 50 

5.  21010047 Hemangshri Gour 50 

6.  21010035 Krishnakhi Koch 50 

7.  21010004 Moloya Phukan 50 

8.  21010043 Dharitri Gogoi 49 

9.  21010067 Punam Lahon 46 

10.  21010028 Rinkumoni Bailung 45 

11.  21010036 Anisha Handique 45 

12.  21010031 Pushpanjali Aind 42 

13.  21010029 Ankita Gogoi 42 

14.  21010059 Manashi Changmai 37 

15.  21010063 Himashree Gohain 36 

16.  21010003 Ananya Bora 33 

17.  21010053 Jasmine Gogoi 31 

18.  21010056 Jyotirekha 31 

19.  21010019 Smita Gogoi 26 

 

 

 

SC Merit List (02 Seats) 

Sl. No. Entrance Roll 

No. 

Name Marks 

1. 21010057 Luki Das 42 

2.  NO CANDIDATE  

 

 

ST (P) Merit List (03 Seats) 

Sl. No. Entrance Roll 

No. 

Name Marks 

1 21010062 Partha Patim Sonowal 52 

2 21010008 Karabi Dekari 50 

3.  No Candidate  

 

ST (H) Merit List (01 Seats) 

Sl. No. Entrance Roll 

No. 

Name Marks 

1. 21010007 Kangkan Taid 48 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Merit List Other University (06 Seats) 

Sl. No. Entrance Roll 

No. 

Name Marks 

1. 21010007 Kangkan Taid 48 

2.  No Candidate  

3.  No Candidate  

4.  No Candidate  

5.  No Candidate  

6.  No Candidate  

 

 

EWS Merit List (03 Seats)  

Sl. No. Entrance Roll 

No. 

Name Marks 

1. 21010024 Joyshree Bordoloi 49 

2. 21010045 Bornali Dutta 39 

3.  NO CANDIDATE  

 

 

Important Instructions for the candidates: 

 

 Date of admission 27/10/2021, Time 10:30 am (To be conducted offline).  

 Candidates should come in person to complete the admission procedure along with all 

relevant documents as mentioned below.  Those failing to be present on the scheduled date 

and time of admission shall have to forfeit their seats in which case candidates from the 

waiting list shall be considered for admission.  

 Candidates from the waiting list shall be considered for admission only after completion 

of admission procedure of the candidates in the merit lists, provided there are vacancies.  

 Applications for admission under the Endowment category shall be accepted uptil 11 a.m. 

on 28/10/2021 (total number of seats under Endowment category: 03; to be selected purely 

on the basis of merit from among the applicants under endowment category, Endowment 

Admission Fees: Total Admission Fees+ Rs. 20,000) 

 Government Notification for fee waiver shall not be applicable to the Centre for Women’s 

Studies, Dibrugarh University. 

 Candidates are requested to strictly maintain COVID-19 protocol on the day of admission.  

 

Documents to be produced 

1. All original documents along with one set of photocopies from HSLC onwards (Mark 

sheets, Certificates etc.)  

2. Downloaded copy of application form 

3. Admit Card of the Entrance Exam 

4. Caste Certificate (Wherever applicable)  

5. Income Certificate (Wherever applicable)  

6. PRC 

 

 

Sd/ 

Nasmeem F. Akhtar 

Director i/c, UGC Centre for Women’s Studies 

 


